Min.
9
72
70
63
Typ.
12
7

(STD threaded)
I - M2.5 inserts
How to Order:
NL 100  D  I  /  5  /  15  -  A -  D
PER CHANNEL
✝ 1% or 50mV, whichever is greater
* figures on page 10 represents per channel
Phase
Gain
STABILITY
5
0
 d
B
-5
0
 d
B
0 dB
1
8
0
°
-1
8
0
°
0°
PER CHANNEL
Model Numbering Example:
To order a 100 watt, 15 V out (single output), industrial grade power supply with pins out the side,
the model number would be: NL100SI/15-A. Military grade would be NL100SM/15-A.  To order a
100 watt,  dual output, 15 V and 15 V, industrial grade power supply with pins out the top, the model
number would be NL100DI/15/15-C.  Dual output, 12 V and 15 V, military grade, would be
NL100DM/12/15-C.  When ordering a dual output unit, the first output voltage in the model number
is located on channel 1, and the second output voltage in the model number is located on channel
2 (see case drawing for details).
• .38 Inch Profile
• Synchronization
• Remote Turn On (TTL)
• Output Voltage Trim Pin
• Over Temperature Protection
• Output Overvoltage/Overcurrent Protection
• Built-In Test (Output Power Good)
• 100% Environmental Screening (Military Version)
• Outputs Isolated Allowing Any Combination of
Output Voltages
FEAFEATURESTURES
SELECTION CHARTSELECTION CHART
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICSOUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
INPUT CHARACTERISTICSINPUT CHARACTERISTICS
100HZ 1KHZ 10KHZ                 100KHZ
FREQUENCY
NL100
100 Watts Output Power
SINGLE AND DUAL OUTPUTS
Set Point Accuracy
Load Regulation
Line Regulation
Ripple P-P (10 MHz) [fig. IV]*
Trim Range
Remote Sense Compensation
Overvoltage Protection(2V, 3.3V)
Overvoltage Protection (5V-15)
Current Sharing
Transient Response (Vout 1%) Time/Overshoot [fig. V & VI]*
20-80% Load
Low Line - High Line
50-100% Load
Temperature Drift
Long Term Drift
Current Limit
Short Circuit Current
Turn On Time [fig. XI]*
Logic Turn On Time [fig. IX]*
>> 4
1111 Knox Street  ̈ Torrance ̈ CA 90502 ̈ USA ̈ Tel: +1 310 202 8820 ̈ sales@martekpower.com
-C Option
-B Option
-A Option
-A Option
.040 DIA ± .005
.50 / 12.7 MIN.
.30 / 7.6
.38 / 9.7
marking surface
base plate
.50 / 12.7
MIN.
.15 / 3.8
Industrial & Military Grades
Dual Output
8
Channel
1
+ OUT 1
- OUT 1
Channel
2